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Thursday   7:00 pm Lanes 7 - 18Bertrand's Bowling Lanes
                              DUCK INN

                            LEAGUE CHAMPIONS

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Team High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Avg HDCP Game Sers
1 9 2 DUCK INN 336 140 70.6 87224 722 141 867 2391
2 17 1 K & A GRAPHICS 281½ 194½ 59.1 86125 748 117 910 2437
3 15 4 ANASTASIA'S 263 213 55.3 86791 683 176 827 2300
4 10 10 TEAM10 PIN 263 213 55.3 86124 702 157 839 2294
5 14 7 JEN G'S 261 215 54.8 84319 599 251 672 1911
6 13 5 FRITZ'S CORNER 237 239 49.8 84961 662 194 797 2133
7 7 3 CASEY'S CORNER 235½ 240½ 49.5 86014 639 215 753 2078
8 12 8 HAPPY BOYS 230½ 245½ 48.4 81670 601 249 784 1917
9 18 9 ROYAL EXPRESS 228 248 47.9 85359 714 148 806 2240

10 8 11 LEGACY 216½ 259½ 45.5 85086 672 186 881 2494
11 11 6 UNITED FRONT 202 274 42.4 83465 647 208 783 2198

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
7-8 K & A GRAPHICS 824 896 771 2491 6 <---> CASEY'S CORNER 879 906 840 2625 22

9-10 ANASTASIA'S 894 984 956 2834 24 <---> FRITZ'S CORNER 827 897 819 2543 4
11-12 UNITED FRONT 0 0 0 0 0 <---> JEN G'S 902 813 881 2596 26
13-14 LEGACY 862 835 861 2558 5 <---> DUCK INN 865 885 954 2704 23
15-16 HAPPY BOYS 864 873 908 2645 25 <---> ROYAL EXPRESS 839 786 806 2431 3
17-18 TEAM10 PIN 793 838 900 2531 16 <---> VACANT 0 0 0 0 0

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

910 K & A GRAPHICS 2494 LEGACY 1032 K & A GRAPHICS 2883 ANASTASIA'S
881 LEGACY 2437 K & A GRAPHICS 1032 HAPPY BOYS 2838 DUCK INN
867 DUCK INN 2391 DUCK INN 1018 DUCK INN 2800 K & A GRAPHICS

1018 LEGACY
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 66 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
296 GONZALO MARTINEZ 750 DAVE YODER 351 BRETT YODER 807 DAN THUL
288 BRETT YODER 728 BOB MIDDENDORF 328 BRIAN VILLEGAS 801 DAVE YODER
288 BOB MIDDENDORF 695 GONZALO MARTINEZ 326 GONZALO MARTINEZ 801 ALEX PARAMO

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

813 DUCK INN 2300 ANASTASIA'S 984 ANASTASIA'S 2834 ANASTASIA'S
806 ANASTASIA'S 2281 DUCK INN 954 DUCK INN 2704 DUCK INN
779 K & A GRAPHICS 2140 K & A GRAPHICS 908 HAPPY BOYS 2645 HAPPY BOYS

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
280 WILLIE WOODARD 713 BOB MIDDENDORF 310 WILLIE WOODARD 786 BOBBY GOHEEN
256 BOBBY GOHEEN 687 BOBBY GOHEEN 289 BOBBY GOHEEN 767 BOB MIDDENDORF
246 ALEX PARAMO 653 WILLIE WOODARD 275 RANDALL THORTON III 763 AXEL VILLEGAS
246 BOB MIDDENDORF

Team Rosters
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
1 - K & A GRAPHICS
JEFF YODER 19131 99 193 24
BRETT YODER 15305 99 154 59
ANDREW LAUER 19604 99 198 19
DAVE YODER 19512 96 203 15

2 - DUCK INN
SCOTT FOSTER 15223 87 174 41
MIKE HANNINEN 15435 99 155 58
DAVE GALLWITZ 19015 99 192 25
BOB MIDDENDORF 19968 99 201 17
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Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

3 - CASEY'S CORNER
MIKE OETTEL 12391 78 158 55
KERRY MULLAN 15163 99 153 60
KENNY MULLAN 13538 90 150 63
JESUS MOJICA 12870 72 178 37

4 - ANASTASIA'S
DAN THUL 13556 90 150 63
BRAD NYSTROM 15394 99 155 58
BOBBY GOHEEN 16109 87 185 31
DALE LEHMAN 10278 53 193 24
FRANK SINSUN 7024 36 195 22

5 - FRITZ'S CORNER
HOWARD JONES 14751 90 163 51
STEVE BAUSCH SR 10196 69 147 65
EMILY HUGHES 16198 90 179 36
JOE WENZEL 15055 87 173 42

6 - UNITED FRONT
TONYA DUNCAN 8070 78 103 105
MIKE WOLFGRAM 16975 90 188 28
CHARLIE GILBERT 16649 90 184 32
JAMES GILL 7783 45 172 43
ANTHONY MARCINKUS 6700 33 203 15

7 - JEN G'S
RYAN JONES 9494 72 131 80
LINSEY LANDWER 8494 72 117 92
RANDALL THORTON III 11495 69 166 48
WAYNE WELLS 18368 99 185 31

8 - HAPPY BOYS
AXEL VILLEGAS 11831 87 135 76
SERGIO VILLEGAS 11862 78 152 61
BRIAN VILLEGAS 13684 87 157 56
JOSE VILLEGAS 8494 54 157 56

9 - ROYAL EXPRESS
CHUCK LINDAL 11775 69 170 45
RON GAETI 9938 62 160 54
DAVID SWANSON 2258 12 188 28
GONZALO MARTINEZ 18843 96 196 21
JULIO RODRIGUEZ 1340 9 148 64
CARLOS MORENO 8106 69 117 92

10 - TEAM10 PIN
KEN MASON 15277 90 169 45
RALPH AGEE 16262 96 169 45
TEDDY RUIZ 15781 89 177 38
WILLIE WOODARD 18562 99 187 29

11 - LEGACY
JUAN RIVERA 11331 72 157 56
ALEX PARAMO 15194 79 192 25
JANESSA RIVERA 4203 30 140 72
ALLEN DOMALIK 9380 51 183 33
MIGUEL RIVERA 19032 96 198 19
JUAN CISNEROS 4230 21 201 17

12 - VACANT

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Average List of Regular Team Members
z    Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
DAVE YODER 19512 96 203 268 750 191 159 160 510
ANTHONY MARCINKUS 6700 33 203 247 699 0
BOB MIDDENDORF 19968 99 201 288 728 226 241 246 713
JUAN CISNEROS 4230 21 201 245 657 0
MIGUEL RIVERA 19032 96 198 266 685 189 204 187 580
ANDREW LAUER 19604 99 198 258 678 206 190 215 611
GONZALO MARTINEZ 18843 96 196 296 695 178 191 174 543
FRANK SINSUN 7024 36 195 267 639 0
DALE LEHMAN 10278 53 193 267 646 a193 a193 a193 579
JEFF YODER 19131 99 193 262 685 184 225 157 566
ALEX PARAMO 15194 79 192 248 672 212 184 246 642
DAVE GALLWITZ 19015 99 192 259 680 186 194 220 600
MIKE WOLFGRAM 16975 90 188 278 660 a188 a188 a188 564
DAVID SWANSON 2258 12 188 233 621 0
WILLIE WOODARD 18562 99 187 280 675 186 187 280 653
WAYNE WELLS 18368 99 185 245 650 144 190 212 546
BOBBY GOHEEN 16109 87 185 257 694 209 256 222 687
CHARLIE GILBERT 16649 90 184 266 693 a184 a184 a184 552
ALLEN DOMALIK 9380 51 183 243 629 173 159 140 472
EMILY HUGHES 16198 90 179 242 616 171 216 150 537
JESUS MOJICA 12870 72 178 244 630 a178 a178 a178 534
TEDDY RUIZ 15781 89 177 246 631 162 193 192 547
SCOTT FOSTER 15223 87 174 256 608 186 149 176 511
JOE WENZEL 15055 87 173 254 646 160 157 192 509
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
JAMES GILL 7783 45 172 242 615 a172 a172 a172 516
CHUCK LINDAL 11775 69 170 215 619 0
KEN MASON 15277 90 169 229 615 149 158 124 431
RALPH AGEE 16262 96 169 247 613 138 142 146 426
RANDALL THORTON III 11495 69 166 246 586 226 169 164 559
HOWARD JONES 14751 90 163 245 595 169 167 132 468
RON GAETI 9938 62 160 242 552 a160 a160 a160 480
MIKE OETTEL 12391 78 158 221 578 a158 a158 a158 474
JUAN RIVERA 11331 72 157 224 566 0
JOSE VILLEGAS 8494 54 157 222 559 169 186 136 491
BRIAN VILLEGAS 13684 87 157 278 586 115 123 204 442
MIKE HANNINEN 15435 99 155 222 550 126 160 171 457
BRAD NYSTROM 15394 99 155 246 609 139 157 211 507
BRETT YODER 15305 99 154 288 592 126 205 122 453
KERRY MULLAN 15163 99 153 201 524 185 173 123 481
SERGIO VILLEGAS 11862 78 152 204 505 132 149 146 427
DAN THUL 13556 90 150 205 550 175 200 152 527
KENNY MULLAN 13538 90 150 220 532 142 181 165 488
JULIO RODRIGUEZ 1340 9 148 199 509 151 114 121 386
STEVE BAUSCH SR 10196 69 147 234 509 134 164 152 450
JANESSA RIVERA 4203 30 140 175 463 a140 a140 a140 420
AXEL VILLEGAS 11831 87 135 226 532 197 164 171 532
RYAN JONES 9494 72 131 202 452 148 91 134 373
LINSEY LANDWER 8494 72 117 155 392 133 112 120 365
CARLOS MORENO 8106 69 117 171 460 129 100 130 359
TONYA DUNCAN 8070 78 103 166 388 a103 a103 a103 309
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